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STROUD  DISTRICT  COUNCIL 
 

COUNCIL 
 

21 FEBRUARY 2019 

AGENDA 
ITEM NO 

 

7 
Report Title 
 

SETTING THE AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX FOR 
2019/20 

Purpose of Report 
 

To enable the Council to calculate and approve the 
Council Tax requirement 2019/20. 

Decisions 
 

The Council is recommended to APPROVE the Council 
Tax Resolution as shown in Appendix A. 

Consultation and 
Feedback 

Each local and major preceptor will have been responsible 
for consultation on the budget in each of their respective 
areas. This report purely consolidates the various council 
tax rates agreed by each of the councils. 

Financial Implications 
and Risk Assessment 
 

The Council’s precept for 2019/20 financial year is 
£9,189,328 and this report confirms all elements of Council 
Tax bills. 

The Band D Council Tax for the District has previously 
been agreed by Council at £207.52 (2.99% increase). 

It is essential that the composite Council Tax Rate is set in 
accordance with the Council Tax billing timetable.  

Andrew Cummings – Head of Finance (Section 151 
Officer) 
Tel: 01453 754115  
Email: andrew.cummings@stroud.gov.uk  

Legal Implications 
 

The Council is under a legal duty to set, for each financial 
year, the council tax for the different bands of dwellings.  
The amount is calculated by taking the aggregate of (1) 
the amount which has been calculated for each category 
of dwelling by the Council necessary for its own purposes, 
including any precept from a minor precepting authority 
(i.e. parish councils) and (2) the amount which has been 
calculated for each category of dwelling by the major 
precepting authorities as necessary for their own purposes 
(i.e. the county council and the police authority).  The 
voting for this item will be recorded.  
 
Mike Wallbank 
Acting Head of Legal Services 
Tel: 01453 754362 
Email: Mike.Wallbank@stroud.gov.uk 

Report Author 
 

Andrew Cummings – Head of Finance (Section 151 
Officer) 
Tel: 01453 754115  
Email: andrew.cummings@stroud.gov.uk 
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Committee Chair 
 

Councillor Doina Cornell, Leader of the Council  
Tel: 01453 543872 
Email: cllr.doina.cornell@stroud.gov.uk   

Options None. All budget decisions have been approved by the 
various major and local preceptors. This report consolidates 
the council tax rates by each preceptor. 

Performance 
Management Follow 
Up 

None. 
 

Background Papers/ 
Appendices 

Precept Letters from each of the local and major preceptors. 
General Fund Revenue Budget and MTFP report to Council 
24 January 2019 
Appendix A – Council Tax Resolution 
Appendix B – Parish Council Tax Rates 
Appendix C – Composite Council Tax Totals 
Appendix D – Revised MTFP 

 
Background 

1. The Localism Act 2011 requires the billing authority to calculate a Council Tax 
requirement for the year. The resolution in Appendix A has been compiled on the basis 
of a model resolution drafted by the Chartered Institute of Public Finance and 
Accountancy (CIPFA), as amended by the Localism Act 2011.  

2. The Council meeting on 24 January 2019 approved a Band D Council Tax of £207.52, 
an increase of £6.02 from 2018/19. 

3. This report consolidates the Council Tax set by the District Council, Gloucestershire 
County Council, the Police and Crime Commissioner, and the Town and Parish 
Councils. 

4. The Council tax base for 2019/20 is £44,281.65 Band D equivalents.  This is an 
increase of 1.7% from 2018/19. 

 
Further information relating to the MTFP 

5. The final local government finance settlement was presented to Parliament on 05 
February 2019.  There were no changes to any of the elements which impact upon the 
District Council. 

6. At the meeting of 24 January 2019 Council agreed to make amendments to the Medium 
Term financial plan to account for the decision to remove charging in Stonehouse and 
Painswick Car Parks.  The revised MTFP is republished at Appendix D. 

7. The NNDR1 form has now been completed and submitted to the Government.  This sets 
the level of business rates income for 2019/20 based on the latest data available in the 
business rates system and government policies on reliefs.  Based upon the estimates in 
that return the level of income from Business Rates, set at £3.9m in the MTFP, is 
appropriate. 

 

Precepts on the Collection Fund 

8. Gloucestershire County Council set its budget on 13 February 2019 and has issued a 
precept on this Council for 2019/20 of £57,287,171 which equates to a Band D rate of 
£1,293.70. This is an increase of 4.99% on the 2018/19 Band D rate, consisting of a 
2.00% Adult Social Care levy and 2.99% council tax increase.  
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9. The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire set its budget on 4 February 
2019 and has issued a precept on this Council for 2019/20 of £11,092,110 which 
equates to a Band D rate of £250.49. This is an increase of 10.60% on the Band D rate 
for 2018/19. 

10. Stroud District Council’s precept on the Collection Fund for 2019/20 is £9,189,328 which 
equates to a Band D rate of £207.52. This is an increase or 2.99% from the 2018/19 
Band D rate. 

11. The parish and town councils have issued precepts for 2019/20 totalling £3,917,819 
including special expenses, which equates to an average Band D of £88.47. This 
represents an increase of 5.93% on the average 2018/19 Band D of £83.52 

 
Summary 
 
12. The table below summarises the changes in the Band D precepts. It should be noted 

that the precept from the County Council includes a levy of 2.00% to fund adult social 
care expenditure. 
 

 
 
13. The breakdown of the Gloucestershire County Council precept is shown in the below 

table. 
 

 2019/20 
Band D (£) 

% 
increase 

Gloucestershire County Council 1,200.98 2.99% 

Gloucestershire County Council – Adult 
Social Care Levy 

92.72 2.00% 

Total Gloucestershire County Council 1,293.70 4.99% 

 
14. For information, the table below shows how bands A to H vary in proportion to Band D. 

Band Proportion 

Disr A 5/9 

Band A 6/9 

Band B 7/9 

Band C 8/9 

Band D 9/9 

Band E 11/9 

Band F 13/9 

Band G 15/9 

Band H 18/9 
 

Precepting Body

2018/19 

Band D (£)

2019/20 

Band D (£)

% 

increase

Gloucestershire County Council 1,232.21 1,293.70 4.99%

Gloucestershire Police & Crime 

Commissioner 226.49 250.49 10.60%

Stroud District Council 201.50 207.52 2.99%

Average parish / town council 83.52 88.47 5.93%

Total average tax at Band D 1,743.72 1,840.18 5.53%
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Decisions 
 

The Council is recommended to APPROVE the Council Tax Resolution as shown in 
Appendix A: 
 

1. It be noted that the Council has calculated:  
 

(a) the Council Tax Base 2019/20 for the whole Council area as 44,281.65 [Item T 
in the formula in Section 31B(3) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, as 
amended (the “Act”)] and, 
 

(b) for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates as in 
the attached Appendix A column 2. 

 

2. Calculate that the Council Tax requirement for the for the Council’s own purposes 
for 2019/20 (excluding Parish precepts) is £9,189,238. 

 

3. That the following amounts be calculated for the year 2019/20 in accordance with 
Sections 30 to 36 of the Act: 
 

 (a) £77,305,119 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates 
 for the items set out in Section 31A(2) (a) to (f) of the Act taking 
 into account all precepts issued to it by Parish Councils. 

 

 (b) £64,197,972 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates 
 for the items set out in Section 31A(3) (a) to (d) of the Act. 

 

 (c) £13,107,147 being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above 
 exceeds the aggregate at 3(b) above, calculated by the Council 
 in accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act as its Council Tax 
 requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B 
 of the Act). 

 

 (d) £295.99  being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T 
 (1(a)) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
 Section 31B of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax 
 for the year (Basic Band ‘D’ including Parish precepts). 

  
         (e) £3,917,819  being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish 

 precepts) referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act (as per the 
 attached Appendix A). 

 
             (f) £207.52  being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing 

 the amount at 3(e) above by Item T (1 (a) above), calculated by 
 the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the 
 basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in 
 those parts of its area to which no Parish precept relates. 
 (Basic Band ‘D’ excluding Parish/Town Councils) 
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4. That it be noted that for the year 2019/20 Gloucestershire County Council and The 

Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire have stated the following 
amounts in precepts issued to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the 
Local Government Finance Act 1992 for each of the categories of dwellings shown 
below:  

Valuation 
Bands 

Gloucestershire County Council 

Office of the Police 
and Crime 

Commissioner for 
Gloucestershire 

(£) 
(£) 

ASC General TOTAL 

DisrA** 51.51 667.21 718.72 139.16 

A 61.81 800.66 862.47 166.99 

B 72.12 934.09 1,006.21 194.83 

C 82.42 1,067.54 1,149.96 222.66 

D 92.72 1,200.98 1,293.70 250.49 

E 113.32 1,467.87 1,581.19 306.15 

F 133.93 1,734.75 1,868.68 361.82 

G 154.53 2,001.64 2,156.17 417.48 

H 185.44 2,401.96 2,587.40 500.98 

 
 

* Banding proportions are shown in paragraph 25 of the report. 
**Band DisrA provides for a discount for disabled people living in a band A 
   property. 

5. That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 3(d) and 4 
above, the Council in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2019/20 for 
each of the categories of dwellings shown in Appendix C to this report. 

6. The Council has determined that its relevant basic amount of Council Tax for 
2019/20 is not excessive in accordance with principles approved under Section 
52ZB Local Government Finance Act 1992.  As the billing authority, the Council 
has not been notified by a major precepting authority that its relevant basic amount 
of Council Tax for 2019/20 is excessive and that the billing authority is not required 
to hold a referendum in accordance with Section 52ZK Local Government Finance 
Act 1992. 
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Calculation of Council Tax Rate – 2019/20 

Area Name

Parish 

Precept (£)

Tax

Base

Parish 

Band D (£)

District 

Band D (£)

Total 

Band D (£)

Alderley 0 47.55 0.00 207.52 207.52

Alkington 8,500 309.94 27.42 207.52 234.94

Arlingham 3,519 222.38 15.82 207.52 223.34

Berkeley 97,400 758.48 128.41 207.52 335.93

Bisley-with-Lypiatt 66,721 1,101.55 60.57 207.52 268.09

Brimscombe and Thrupp 39,800 680.94 58.45 207.52 265.97

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 15,000 147.40 101.76 207.52 309.28

Cainscross 215,000 2,016.82 106.60 207.52 314.12

Cam 247,210 2,980.06 82.95 207.52 290.47

Chalford 151,850 2,427.59 62.55 207.52 270.07

Coaley 13,400 349.00 38.40 207.52 245.92

Cranham 8,224 240.90 34.14 207.52 241.66

Dursley 477,100 2,348.31 203.17 207.52 410.69

Eastington 78,720 656.75 119.86 207.52 327.38

Elmore 2,472 91.72 26.95 207.52 234.47

Frampton-on-Severn 16,800 536.25 31.33 207.52 238.85

Fretherne-with-Saul 15,022 280.32 53.59 207.52 261.11

Frocester 1,100 71.85 15.31 207.52 222.83

Ham and Stone 9,208 350.96 26.24 207.52 233.76

Hamfallow 17,415 390.72 44.57 207.52 252.09

Hardwicke 55,336 1,861.92 29.72 207.52 237.24

Harescombe 5,211 104.09 50.06 207.52 257.58

Haresfield 5,887 155.47 37.87 207.52 245.39

Hillesley & Tresham 8,840 283.26 31.21 207.52 238.73

Hinton 38,124 415.66 91.72 207.52 299.24

Horsley 31,500 364.13 86.51 207.52 294.03

Kings Stanley 28,685 987.87 29.04 207.52 236.56

Kingswood 100,899 555.93 181.50 207.52 389.02

Leonard Stanley 33,500 637.72 52.53 207.52 260.05

Longney & Epney 3,950 138.03 28.62 207.52 236.14

Minchinhampton 89,265 2,524.99 35.35 207.52 242.87

Miserden 10,200 194.83 52.35 207.52 259.87

Moreton Valence 7,000 79.59 87.95 207.52 295.47

Nailsworth 307,290 2,155.07 142.59 207.52 350.11

North Nibley 18,040 389.68 46.29 207.52 253.81

Nympsfield 7,833 160.84 48.70 207.52 256.22

Owlpen 0 21.26 0.00 207.52 207.52

Painswick 105,740 1,805.55 58.56 207.52 266.08

Pitchcombe 3,000 141.00 21.28 207.52 228.80

Randwick & Westrip 19,087 564.67 33.80 207.52 241.32

Rodborough 101,311 2,026.69 49.99 207.52 257.51

Slimbridge 28,088 465.58 60.33 207.52 267.85

Standish 8,136 125.17 65.00 207.52 272.52

Stinchcombe 3,500 210.43 16.63 207.52 224.15

Stonehouse 302,800 2,413.66 125.45 207.52 332.97

Stroud 682,953 4,354.09 156.85 207.52 364.37

Uley 17,797 524.34 33.94 207.52 241.46

Upton St Leonards 37,945 1,149.98 33.00 207.52 240.52

Whiteshill & Ruscombe 32,350 464.31 69.67 207.52 277.19

Whitminster 17,000 332.30 51.16 207.52 258.68

Woodchester 12,000 538.23 22.30 207.52 229.82

Wotton-under-Edge 309,688 2,125.82 145.68 207.52 353.20

Total parishes 3,917,416 44,281.65

Special Expenses

Ham & Stone Burial Area 403 97.07 4.15

Total including special expense 3,917,819
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Parish Council Tax charges for all parts of the Stroud District by band – 2019/20 

 
 

Part of the Council's area

Disr A* 

(£) Band A (£) Band B (£) Band C (£)

Band D 

(£) Band E (£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£) Band H (£)

Alderley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Alkington 15.24 18.28 21.33 24.38 27.42 33.52 39.61 45.71 54.85

Arlingham 8.79 10.55 12.31 14.07 15.82 19.34 22.86 26.37 31.65

Berkeley 71.34 85.61 99.88 114.15 128.41 156.95 185.49 214.02 256.83

Bisley-with-Lypiatt 33.65 40.38 47.11 53.84 60.57 74.03 87.49 100.95 121.14

Brimscombe & Thrupp 32.47 38.97 45.46 51.95 58.45 71.44 84.43 97.41 116.90

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 56.53 67.84 79.15 90.45 101.76 124.38 146.99 169.60 203.52

Cainscross 59.22 71.07 82.91 94.76 106.60 130.29 153.98 177.67 213.21

Cam 46.09 55.30 64.52 73.74 82.95 101.39 119.82 138.26 165.91

Chalford 34.75 41.70 48.65 55.60 62.55 76.45 90.35 104.25 125.10

Coaley 21.33 25.60 29.86 34.13 38.40 46.93 55.46 63.99 76.79

Cranham 18.97 22.76 26.55 30.35 34.14 41.73 49.31 56.90 68.28

Dursley 112.87 135.45 158.02 180.59 203.17 248.32 293.46 338.61 406.34

Eastington 66.59 79.91 93.23 106.55 119.86 146.50 173.14 199.77 239.73

Elmore 14.97 17.97 20.96 23.96 26.95 32.94 38.93 44.92 53.90

Frampton-on-Severn 17.40 20.89 24.37 27.85 31.33 38.29 45.25 52.21 62.66

Fretherne-with-Saul 29.77 35.73 41.68 47.63 53.59 65.50 77.41 89.31 107.18

Frocester 8.51 10.21 11.91 13.61 15.31 18.71 22.11 25.52 30.62

Ham & Stone 14.58 17.49 20.41 23.32 26.24 32.07 37.90 43.73 52.47

Hamfallow 24.76 29.71 34.67 39.62 44.57 54.48 64.38 74.29 89.14

Hardwicke 16.51 19.81 23.12 26.42 29.72 36.32 42.93 49.53 59.44

Harescombe 27.81 33.38 38.94 44.50 50.06 61.19 72.32 83.44 100.13

Haresfield 21.04 25.24 29.45 33.66 37.87 46.28 54.70 63.11 75.73

Hillesley & Tresham 17.34 20.81 24.27 27.74 31.21 38.14 45.08 52.01 62.42

Hinton 50.95 61.15 71.34 81.53 91.72 112.10 132.48 152.86 183.44

Horsley 48.06 57.67 67.28 76.90 86.51 105.73 124.96 144.18 173.01

Kings Stanley 16.13 19.36 22.58 25.81 29.04 35.49 41.94 48.40 58.07

Kingswood 100.83 121.00 141.16 161.33 181.50 221.83 262.16 302.49 362.99

Leonard Stanley 29.18 35.02 40.86 46.69 52.53 64.20 75.88 87.55 105.06

Longney & Epney 15.90 19.08 22.26 25.44 28.62 34.98 41.34 47.70 57.24

Minchinhampton 19.64 23.57 27.50 31.42 35.35 43.21 51.06 58.92 70.71

Miserden 29.09 34.90 40.72 46.54 52.35 63.99 75.62 87.26 104.71

Moreton Valence 48.86 58.63 68.40 78.18 87.95 107.49 127.04 146.58 175.90

Nailsworth 79.22 95.06 110.90 126.75 142.59 174.28 205.96 237.65 285.18

North Nibley 25.72 30.86 36.01 41.15 46.29 56.58 66.87 77.16 92.59

Nympsfield 27.06 32.47 37.88 43.29 48.70 59.52 70.35 81.17 97.40

Owlpen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Painswick 32.54 39.04 45.55 52.06 58.56 71.58 84.59 97.61 117.13

Pitchcombe 11.82 14.18 16.55 18.91 21.28 26.00 30.73 35.46 42.55

Randwick & Westrip 18.78 22.53 26.29 30.05 33.80 41.31 48.82 56.34 67.60

Rodborough 27.77 33.33 38.88 44.43 49.99 61.10 72.21 83.31 99.98

Slimbridge 33.52 40.22 46.92 53.63 60.33 73.74 87.14 100.55 120.66

Standish 36.11 43.33 50.55 57.77 65.00 79.44 93.88 108.33 129.99

Stinchcombe 9.24 11.09 12.94 14.78 16.63 20.33 24.03 27.72 33.27

Stonehouse 69.70 83.64 97.57 111.51 125.45 153.33 181.21 209.09 250.91

Stroud 87.14 104.57 122.00 139.43 156.85 191.71 226.57 261.42 313.71

Uley 18.86 22.63 26.40 30.17 33.94 41.48 49.03 56.57 67.88

Upton St Leonards 18.33 22.00 25.66 29.33 33.00 40.33 47.66 54.99 65.99

Whiteshill & Ruscombe 38.71 46.45 54.19 61.93 69.67 85.16 100.64 116.12 139.35

Whitminster 28.42 34.11 39.79 45.47 51.16 62.53 73.90 85.26 102.32

Woodchester 12.39 14.86 17.34 19.82 22.30 27.25 32.20 37.16 44.59

Wotton-under-Edge 80.93 97.12 113.31 129.49 145.68 178.05 210.43 242.80 291.36

Special Expense Area

Ham & Stone Burial Area 2.31 2.77 3.23 3.69 4.15 5.07 6.00 6.92 8.30

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

*Band Disr A provides for a discount for disabled people living in a band A property
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Parish & District Council Tax charges for all parts of the Stroud District by band – 2019/20 

Part of the Council's area

Disr A* 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Alderley 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Alkington 130.53 156.63 182.73 208.84 234.94 287.16 339.36 391.58 469.89

Arlingham 124.08 148.90 173.71 198.53 223.34 272.98 322.61 372.24 446.69

Berkeley 186.63 223.96 261.28 298.61 335.93 410.59 485.24 559.89 671.87

Bisley-with-Lypiatt 148.94 178.73 208.51 238.30 268.09 327.67 387.24 446.82 536.18

Brimscombe & Thrupp 147.76 177.32 206.86 236.41 265.97 325.08 384.18 443.28 531.94

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 171.82 206.19 240.55 274.91 309.28 378.02 446.74 515.47 618.56

Cainscross 174.51 209.42 244.31 279.22 314.12 383.93 453.73 523.54 628.25

Cam 161.38 193.65 225.92 258.20 290.47 355.03 419.57 484.13 580.95

Chalford 150.04 180.05 210.05 240.06 270.07 330.09 390.10 450.12 540.14

Coaley 136.62 163.95 191.26 218.59 245.92 300.57 355.21 409.86 491.83

Cranham 134.26 161.11 187.95 214.81 241.66 295.37 349.06 402.77 483.32

Dursley 228.16 273.80 319.42 365.05 410.69 501.96 593.21 684.48 821.38

Eastington 181.88 218.26 254.63 291.01 327.38 400.14 472.89 545.64 654.77

Elmore 130.26 156.32 182.36 208.42 234.47 286.58 338.68 390.79 468.94

Frampton-on-Severn 132.69 159.24 185.77 212.31 238.85 291.93 345.00 398.08 477.70

Fretherne-with-Saul 145.06 174.08 203.08 232.09 261.11 319.14 377.16 435.18 522.22

Frocester 123.80 148.56 173.31 198.07 222.83 272.35 321.86 371.39 445.66

Ham & Stone 129.87 155.84 181.81 207.78 233.76 285.71 337.65 389.60 467.51

Ham & Stone Burial Area 132.18 158.61 185.04 211.47 237.91 290.78 343.65 396.52 475.81

Hamfallow 140.05 168.06 196.07 224.08 252.09 308.12 364.13 420.16 504.18

Hardwicke 131.80 158.16 184.52 210.88 237.24 289.96 342.68 395.40 474.48

Harescombe 143.10 171.73 200.34 228.96 257.58 314.83 372.07 429.31 515.17

Haresfield 136.33 163.59 190.85 218.12 245.39 299.92 354.45 408.98 490.77

Hillesley & Tresham 132.63 159.16 185.67 212.20 238.73 291.78 344.83 397.88 477.46

Hinton 166.24 199.50 232.74 265.99 299.24 365.74 432.23 498.73 598.48

Horsley 163.35 196.02 228.68 261.36 294.03 359.37 424.71 490.05 588.05

Kings Stanley 131.42 157.71 183.98 210.27 236.56 289.13 341.69 394.27 473.11

Kingswood 216.12 259.35 302.56 345.79 389.02 475.47 561.91 648.36 778.03

Leonard Stanley 144.47 173.37 202.26 231.15 260.05 317.84 375.63 433.42 520.10

Longney & Epney 131.19 157.43 183.66 209.90 236.14 288.62 341.09 393.57 472.28

Minchinhampton 134.93 161.92 188.90 215.88 242.87 296.85 350.81 404.79 485.75

Miserden 144.38 173.25 202.12 231.00 259.87 317.63 375.37 433.13 519.75

Moreton Valence 164.15 196.98 229.80 262.64 295.47 361.13 426.79 492.45 590.94

Nailsworth 194.51 233.41 272.30 311.21 350.11 427.92 505.71 583.52 700.22

North Nibley 141.01 169.21 197.41 225.61 253.81 310.22 366.62 423.03 507.63

Nympsfield 142.35 170.82 199.28 227.75 256.22 313.16 370.10 427.04 512.44

Owlpen 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Painswick 147.83 177.39 206.95 236.52 266.08 325.22 384.34 443.48 532.17

Pitchcombe 127.11 152.53 177.95 203.37 228.80 279.64 330.48 381.33 457.59

Randwick & Westrip 134.07 160.88 187.69 214.51 241.32 294.95 348.57 402.21 482.64

Rodborough 143.06 171.68 200.28 228.89 257.51 314.74 371.96 429.18 515.02

Slimbridge 148.81 178.57 208.32 238.09 267.85 327.38 386.89 446.42 535.70

Standish 151.40 181.68 211.95 242.23 272.52 333.08 393.63 454.20 545.03

Stinchcombe 124.53 149.44 174.34 199.24 224.15 273.97 323.78 373.59 448.31

Stonehouse 184.99 221.99 258.97 295.97 332.97 406.97 480.96 554.96 665.95

Stroud 202.43 242.92 283.40 323.89 364.37 445.35 526.32 607.29 728.75

Uley 134.15 160.98 187.80 214.63 241.46 295.12 348.78 402.44 482.92

Upton St Leonards 133.62 160.35 187.06 213.79 240.52 293.97 347.41 400.86 481.03

Whiteshill & Ruscombe 154.00 184.80 215.59 246.39 277.19 338.80 400.39 461.99 554.39

Whitminster 143.71 172.46 201.19 229.93 258.68 316.17 373.65 431.13 517.36

Woodchester 127.68 153.21 178.74 204.28 229.82 280.89 331.95 383.03 459.63

Wotton-under-Edge 196.22 235.47 274.71 313.95 353.20 431.69 510.18 588.67 706.40

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

*Band Disr A provides for a discount for disabled people living in a band A property
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Council Tax Rates 2019/20 

Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Alderley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Alderley Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 973.17 1,167.81 1,362.44 1,557.08 1,751.71 2,140.98 2,530.25 2,919.52 3,503.42

Alkington

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Alkington Parish 15.24 18.28 21.33 24.38 27.42 33.52 39.61 45.71 54.85

Total 988.41 1,186.09 1,383.77 1,581.46 1,779.13 2,174.50 2,569.86 2,965.23 3,558.27

Arlingham

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Arlingham Parish 8.79 10.55 12.31 14.07 15.82 19.34 22.86 26.37 31.65

Total 981.96 1,178.36 1,374.75 1,571.15 1,767.53 2,160.32 2,553.11 2,945.89 3,535.07

Berkeley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Berkeley Town 71.34 85.61 99.88 114.15 128.41 156.95 185.49 214.02 256.83

Total 1,044.51 1,253.42 1,462.32 1,671.23 1,880.12 2,297.93 2,715.74 3,133.54 3,760.25

Bisley-with-Lypiatt

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Bisley-with-Lypiatt Parish 33.65 40.38 47.11 53.84 60.57 74.03 87.49 100.95 121.14

Total 1,006.82 1,208.19 1,409.55 1,610.92 1,812.28 2,215.01 2,617.74 3,020.47 3,624.56

Brimscombe & Thrupp

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Thrupp Parish 32.47 38.97 45.46 51.95 58.45 71.44 84.43 97.41 116.90

Total 1,005.64 1,206.78 1,407.90 1,609.03 1,810.16 2,212.42 2,614.68 3,016.93 3,620.32

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Brookthorpe-with-Whaddon 56.53 67.84 79.15 90.45 101.76 124.38 146.99 169.60 203.52

Total 1,029.70 1,235.65 1,441.59 1,647.53 1,853.47 2,265.36 2,677.24 3,089.12 3,706.94

Cainscross

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Cainscross Parish 59.22 71.07 82.91 94.76 106.60 130.29 153.98 177.67 213.21

Total 1,032.39 1,238.88 1,445.35 1,651.84 1,858.31 2,271.27 2,684.23 3,097.19 3,716.63

Cam

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Cam Parish 46.09 55.30 64.52 73.74 82.95 101.39 119.82 138.26 165.91

Total 1,019.26 1,223.11 1,426.96 1,630.82 1,834.66 2,242.37 2,650.07 3,057.78 3,669.33
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Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Chalford

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Chalford Parish 34.75 41.70 48.65 55.60 62.55 76.45 90.35 104.25 125.10

Total 1,007.92 1,209.51 1,411.09 1,612.68 1,814.26 2,217.43 2,620.60 3,023.77 3,628.52

Coaley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Coaley Parish 21.33 25.60 29.86 34.13 38.40 46.93 55.46 63.99 76.79

Total 994.50 1,193.41 1,392.30 1,591.21 1,790.11 2,187.91 2,585.71 2,983.51 3,580.21

Cranham

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Cranham Parish 18.97 22.76 26.55 30.35 34.14 41.73 49.31 56.90 68.28

Total 992.14 1,190.57 1,388.99 1,587.43 1,785.85 2,182.71 2,579.56 2,976.42 3,571.70

Dursley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Dursley Town 112.87 135.45 158.02 180.59 203.17 248.32 293.46 338.61 406.34

Total 1,086.04 1,303.26 1,520.46 1,737.67 1,954.88 2,389.30 2,823.71 3,258.13 3,909.76

Eastington

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Eastington Parish 66.59 79.91 93.23 106.55 119.86 146.50 173.14 199.77 239.73

Total 1,039.76 1,247.72 1,455.67 1,663.63 1,871.57 2,287.48 2,703.39 3,119.29 3,743.15

Elmore

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Elmore Parish 14.97 17.97 20.96 23.96 26.95 32.94 38.93 44.92 53.90

Total 988.14 1,185.78 1,383.40 1,581.04 1,778.66 2,173.92 2,569.18 2,964.44 3,557.32

Frampton-on-Severn

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Frampton-on-Severn Parish 17.40 20.89 24.37 27.85 31.33 38.29 45.25 52.21 62.66

Total 990.57 1,188.70 1,386.81 1,584.93 1,783.04 2,179.27 2,575.50 2,971.73 3,566.08

Fretherne-with-Saul

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Fretherne-with-Saul 29.77 35.73 41.68 47.63 53.59 65.50 77.41 89.31 107.18

Total 1,002.94 1,203.54 1,404.12 1,604.71 1,805.30 2,206.48 2,607.66 3,008.83 3,610.60

Frocester

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Frocester Parish 8.51 10.21 11.91 13.61 15.31 18.71 22.11 25.52 30.62

Total 981.68 1,178.02 1,374.35 1,570.69 1,767.02 2,159.69 2,552.36 2,945.04 3,534.04
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Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Ham & Stone

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Ham & Stone Parish 14.58 17.49 20.41 23.32 26.24 32.07 37.90 43.73 52.47

Total 987.75 1,185.30 1,382.85 1,580.40 1,777.95 2,173.05 2,568.15 2,963.25 3,555.89

Ham & Stone Burial Area

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Ham & Stone Parish 14.58 17.49 20.41 23.32 26.24 32.07 37.90 43.73 52.47

Ham & Stone Parish Burial Area 2.31 2.77 3.23 3.69 4.15 5.07 6.00 6.92 8.30

Total 990.06 1,188.07 1,386.08 1,584.09 1,782.10 2,178.12 2,574.15 2,970.17 3,564.19

Hamfallow

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Hamfallow Parish 24.76 29.71 34.67 39.62 44.57 54.48 64.38 74.29 89.14

Total 997.93 1,197.52 1,397.11 1,596.70 1,796.28 2,195.46 2,594.63 2,993.81 3,592.56

Hardwicke

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Hardwicke Parish 16.51 19.81 23.12 26.42 29.72 36.32 42.93 49.53 59.44

Total 989.68 1,187.62 1,385.56 1,583.50 1,781.43 2,177.30 2,573.18 2,969.05 3,562.86

Harescombe

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Harescombe Parish 27.81 33.38 38.94 44.50 50.06 61.19 72.32 83.44 100.13

Total 1,000.98 1,201.19 1,401.38 1,601.58 1,801.77 2,202.17 2,602.57 3,002.96 3,603.55

Haresfield

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Haresfield Parish 21.04 25.24 29.45 33.66 37.87 46.28 54.70 63.11 75.73

Total 994.21 1,193.05 1,391.89 1,590.74 1,789.58 2,187.26 2,584.95 2,982.63 3,579.15

Hillesley & Tresham

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Hillesley & Tresham Parish 17.34 20.81 24.27 27.74 31.21 38.14 45.08 52.01 62.42

Total 990.51 1,188.62 1,386.71 1,584.82 1,782.92 2,179.12 2,575.33 2,971.53 3,565.84

Hinton

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Hinton Parish 50.95 61.15 71.34 81.53 91.72 112.10 132.48 152.86 183.44

Total 1,024.12 1,228.96 1,433.78 1,638.61 1,843.43 2,253.08 2,662.73 3,072.38 3,686.86

Horsley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Horsley Parish 48.06 57.67 67.28 76.90 86.51 105.73 124.96 144.18 173.01

Total 1,021.23 1,225.48 1,429.72 1,633.98 1,838.22 2,246.71 2,655.21 3,063.70 3,676.43
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Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)
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(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Kings Stanley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Kings Stanley Parish 16.13 19.36 22.58 25.81 29.04 35.49 41.94 48.40 58.07

Total 989.30 1,187.17 1,385.02 1,582.89 1,780.75 2,176.47 2,572.19 2,967.92 3,561.49

Kingswood

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Kingswood Parish 100.83 121.00 141.16 161.33 181.50 221.83 262.16 302.49 362.99

Total 1,074.00 1,288.81 1,503.60 1,718.41 1,933.21 2,362.81 2,792.41 3,222.01 3,866.41

Leonard Stanley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Leonard Stanley Parish 29.18 35.02 40.86 46.69 52.53 64.20 75.88 87.55 105.06

Total 1,002.35 1,202.83 1,403.30 1,603.77 1,804.24 2,205.18 2,606.13 3,007.07 3,608.48

Longney & Epney

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Longney Parish 15.90 19.08 22.26 25.44 28.62 34.98 41.34 47.70 57.24

Total 989.07 1,186.89 1,384.70 1,582.52 1,780.33 2,175.96 2,571.59 2,967.22 3,560.66

Minchinhampton

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Minchinhampton Parish 19.64 23.57 27.50 31.42 35.35 43.21 51.06 58.92 70.71

Total 992.81 1,191.38 1,389.94 1,588.50 1,787.06 2,184.19 2,581.31 2,978.44 3,574.13

Miserden

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Miserden Parish 29.09 34.90 40.72 46.54 52.35 63.99 75.62 87.26 104.71

Total 1,002.26 1,202.71 1,403.16 1,603.62 1,804.06 2,204.97 2,605.87 3,006.78 3,608.13

Moreton Valence

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Moreton Valance Parish 48.86 58.63 68.40 78.18 87.95 107.49 127.04 146.58 175.90

Total 1,022.03 1,226.44 1,430.84 1,635.26 1,839.66 2,248.47 2,657.29 3,066.10 3,679.32

Nailsworth

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Nailsworth Parish 79.22 95.06 110.90 126.75 142.59 174.28 205.96 237.65 285.18

Total 1,052.39 1,262.87 1,473.34 1,683.83 1,894.30 2,315.26 2,736.21 3,157.17 3,788.60

North Nibley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

North Nibley Parish 25.72 30.86 36.01 41.15 46.29 56.58 66.87 77.16 92.59

Total 998.89 1,198.67 1,398.45 1,598.23 1,798.00 2,197.56 2,597.12 2,996.68 3,596.01
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Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 

(£)

Band B 

(£)

Band C 

(£)

Band D 

(£)

Band E 

(£)

Band F 

(£)

Band G 

(£)

Band H 

(£)

Nympsfield

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Nympsfield Parish 27.06 32.47 37.88 43.29 48.70 59.52 70.35 81.17 97.40

Total 1,000.23 1,200.28 1,400.32 1,600.37 1,800.41 2,200.50 2,600.60 3,000.69 3,600.82

Owlpen

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Owlpen Parish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 973.17 1,167.81 1,362.44 1,557.08 1,751.71 2,140.98 2,530.25 2,919.52 3,503.42

Painswick

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Painswick Parish 32.54 39.04 45.55 52.06 58.56 71.58 84.59 97.61 117.13

Total 1,005.71 1,206.85 1,407.99 1,609.14 1,810.27 2,212.56 2,614.84 3,017.13 3,620.55

Pitchcombe

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Pitchcombe Parish 11.82 14.18 16.55 18.91 21.28 26.00 30.73 35.46 42.55

Total 984.99 1,181.99 1,378.99 1,575.99 1,772.99 2,166.98 2,560.98 2,954.98 3,545.97

Randwick & Westrip

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Randwick and Westrip Parish 18.78 22.53 26.29 30.05 33.80 41.31 48.82 56.34 67.60

Total 991.95 1,190.34 1,388.73 1,587.13 1,785.51 2,182.29 2,579.07 2,975.86 3,571.02

Rodborough

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Rodborough Parish 27.77 33.33 38.88 44.43 49.99 61.10 72.21 83.31 99.98

Total 1,000.94 1,201.14 1,401.32 1,601.51 1,801.70 2,202.08 2,602.46 3,002.83 3,603.40

Slimbridge

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Slimbridge Parish 33.52 40.22 46.92 53.63 60.33 73.74 87.14 100.55 120.66

Total 1,006.69 1,208.03 1,409.36 1,610.71 1,812.04 2,214.72 2,617.39 3,020.07 3,624.08

Standish

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Standish Parish 36.11 43.33 50.55 57.77 65.00 79.44 93.88 108.33 129.99

Total 1,009.28 1,211.14 1,412.99 1,614.85 1,816.71 2,220.42 2,624.13 3,027.85 3,633.41

Stinchcombe

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Stinchcombe Parish 9.24 11.09 12.94 14.78 16.63 20.33 24.03 27.72 33.27

Total 982.41 1,178.90 1,375.38 1,571.86 1,768.34 2,161.31 2,554.28 2,947.24 3,536.69
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Part of the Council's area

Disr A 

(£)

Band A 
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(£)

Stonehouse

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Stonehouse Town 69.70 83.64 97.57 111.51 125.45 153.33 181.21 209.09 250.91

Total 1,042.87 1,251.45 1,460.01 1,668.59 1,877.16 2,294.31 2,711.46 3,128.61 3,754.33

Stroud

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Stroud Town 87.14 104.57 122.00 139.43 156.85 191.71 226.57 261.42 313.71

Total 1,060.31 1,272.38 1,484.44 1,696.51 1,908.56 2,332.69 2,756.82 3,180.94 3,817.13

Uley

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Uley Parish 18.86 22.63 26.40 30.17 33.94 41.48 49.03 56.57 67.88

Total 992.03 1,190.44 1,388.84 1,587.25 1,785.65 2,182.46 2,579.28 2,976.09 3,571.30

Upton St. Leonards

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Upton St. Leonards Parish 18.33 22.00 25.66 29.33 33.00 40.33 47.66 54.99 65.99

Total 991.50 1,189.81 1,388.10 1,586.41 1,784.71 2,181.31 2,577.91 2,974.51 3,569.41

Whiteshill & Ruscombe

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Whiteshill & Ruscombe Parish 38.71 46.45 54.19 61.93 69.67 85.16 100.64 116.12 139.35

Total 1,011.88 1,214.26 1,416.63 1,619.01 1,821.38 2,226.14 2,630.89 3,035.64 3,642.77

Whitminster

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Whitminster Parish 28.42 34.11 39.79 45.47 51.16 62.53 73.90 85.26 102.32

Total 1,001.59 1,201.92 1,402.23 1,602.55 1,802.87 2,203.51 2,604.15 3,004.78 3,605.74

Woodchester

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Woodchester Parish 12.39 14.86 17.34 19.82 22.30 27.25 32.20 37.16 44.59

Total 985.56 1,182.67 1,379.78 1,576.90 1,774.01 2,168.23 2,562.45 2,956.68 3,548.01

Wotton-under-Edge

Stroud District 115.29 138.35 161.40 184.46 207.52 253.64 299.75 345.87 415.04

Gloucestershire County 718.72 862.47 1,006.21 1,149.96 1,293.70 1,581.19 1,868.68 2,156.17 2,587.40

Gloucestershire Police 139.16 166.99 194.83 222.66 250.49 306.15 361.82 417.48 500.98

Wotton-under-Edge Parish 80.93 97.12 113.31 129.49 145.68 178.05 210.43 242.80 291.36

Total 1,054.10 1,264.93 1,475.75 1,686.57 1,897.39 2,319.03 2,740.68 3,162.32 3,794.78
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 MTFP 2019/20 to 2022/23 

  
    

  

  
    

  

  2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 

  £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 

Budget 
    

  

  
    

  

Opening Budget 14,514 14,514 14,492 14,444 14,631 

  
    

  

Recurring Changes 
    

  

Pay Increases 
 

196 190 190 190 

Pensions Increases 
 

203 150 150 150 

Contract Increases 
 

224 200 200 200 

  
    

  

  
    

  

Revised Budget 14,514 15,137 15,032 14,984 15,171 

  
    

  

Proposed Budget Adjustments 
 

(645) (588) (353) (43) 

  
    

  

Revised Budget 14,514 14,492 14,444 14,631 15,128 

  
    

  

Funding 
    

  

  
    

  

Council Tax 8,773 9,189 9,552 9,903 10,304 

Prior year CT surplus 169 186 0 0 0 

Business Rates (incl grants) 4,452 3,900 2,430 2,629 2,831 

Other Grant 20 67 30 30 30 

New Homes Bonus 2,174 1,726 725 562 200 

Total Funding 15,588 15,068 12,737 13,124 13,365 

  
    

  

Surplus / (Deficit) before Reserves 
Movements 1,074 576 (1,707) (1,507) (1,763) 

  
    

  

Reserves Movements 
    

  

Business Rates Reserve 1,000 400 (800) (500) (200) 

Waste and Recycling Reserve 
  

(150) 
 

(150) 

  
    

  

Estimated Surplus / (Deficit) 74 176 (757) (1,007) (1,413) 

  
    

  

GF equalisation reserve 
    

  

Opening 6,017 6,091 6,267 5,510 4,503 

Change 74 176 (757) (1,007) (1,413) 

Closing 6,091 6,267 5,510 4,503 3,090 

       


